

## PUBLIC NOTICE City Council Regular Meeting Monday, June 17, 2024 6:30 p.m.

The City of East Point City Council will hold its regular scheduled meeting on Monday, June 17, 2024 at 6:30 pm. The meeting will be held at East Point City Hall located at 2757 East Point Street, East Point, GA 30344 in the Council Chambers.

Members of the public may sign-up for Public Comments between 6:00 pm – 6:20 pm on the day of the meeting with the City Clerk. The Council meeting can be viewed on our Facebook page: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/cityofeastpoint">https://www.facebook.com/cityofeastpoint</a> and YouTube page: <a href="https://www.youtube.com/c/EastPointTV">https://www.youtube.com/c/EastPointTV</a>.

Individuals with disabilities who require accommodations in order to participate in the meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting are asked to promptly contact the City Clerk's Office at 404-270-7090 to allow for reasonable accommodations.

Keshia McCullough City Clerk